MARCH ANGLERS OF THE MONTH, 2008

SPECIES/SIZE

Largemouth Bass, 14 Ibs. 14 oz., 28 ins.
Smallmouth Bass, 6 Ibs. 2 0z., 22 ins.
Crappie, 3 Ibs. 4 oz.

Rock Bass, 1 Ibs., 14 oz.

Sunfish, 1 Ibs., 5 0z., 12 ins.

White Bass, 3 Ibs. 15 0z., 18 ins.
Striped Bass, 26 Ibs. 14 0z., 41 % ins.
Hybrid Striped Bass

Freshwater Drum

White Perch, 1 Ibs. 12 oz.

Channel Catfish, 15 Ibs. 0 0z., 34 ins.
Blue Catfish, 75 Ibs. 2 0z., 48 ¥4 ins.
Flathead Catfish, 28 Ibs., 0 0z., 41 ins.
Rainbow Trout, 9 Ibs. 3 0z., 28 ins.
Brook Trout, 4 Ibs. 4 0z., 17 % ins.
Brown Trout, 8 Ibs. 4 0z., 25 % ins.
Chain Pickerel, 6 Ibs. 13 0z., 26 % ins.
Muskellunge, 28 Ibs. 0 0z., 45 ins.
Northern Pike

Walleye, 8 Ibs. 6 0z., 29 ¥ ins.
Yellow Perch, 2 Ibs. 8 0z., 14 ins.

Gar

Bowfin

Carp

ANGLER’S NAME/HOME

Lonnie Barr, Warrenton, VA

Ralph Jones, Pulaski, VA

William Byrd, Franklin, VA

Leonard Corum, Dolphin, VA
Thomas Branham, Jr., Pound, VA
Johnathan Overstsreet, Goodview, VA
Glenn Gardner, Pearisburg, VA

No Entry

No Entry

Robert Dodge, Suffolk, VA

Tim Cannon, Jr., Virginia Beach, VA
Matthews Johnson, Williamsburg, VA
Edwin Fields, Sr., Powhatan, VA
Gary Edwards, Galax, VA

Mark Haupt, Roanoke, VA

Cliff Songer, Pearisburg, VA

Sarah Pearman, Radford, VA

Michael Funkhouser, Front Royal, VA

No Certified Weight Entry

Christopher Thomas, Jr., Glade Spring, VA

Spencer Musick, Speedwell, VA
No Entry
No Certified Weight Entry

No Certified Weight Entry

BODY OF WATER
Private Pond

Claytor Lake
Blackwater River
Nottoway River
Flannagan Reservoir
Smith Mountain Lake
Claytor Lake

No Entry

No Entry

Private Pond

Back Bay
Chickahominy River
James River

Pigg River

Pigg River

Jennings Creek

Private Pond
Shenandoah River

No Certified Weight Entry
South Holston Reservoir
Claytor Lake

No Entry

No Certified Weight Entry

No Certified Weight Entry

DATE
03/22/2008
03/26/2008
03/19/2008
03/23/2008
03/16/2008
03/17/2008
03/10/2008
No Entry
No Entry
03/13/2008
03/15/2008
03/21/2008
03/25/2008
03/02/2008
03/24/2008
03/06/2008
03/02/2008
03/13/2008
No Certified Weight Entry
03/29/2008
03/21/2008
No Entry
No Certified Weight Entry

No Certified Weight Entry

PLEASE NOTE: You can find all you need to know about the Trophy Fish Program at
www.dgif.virginia.gov or call 804-367-1293.
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