MARCH ANGLERS OF THE MONTH, 2008

SPECIES/SIZE	ANGLER'S NAME/HOME	BODY OF WATER	DATE
Largemouth Bass, 14 lbs. 14 oz., 28 ins.	Lonnie Barr, Warrenton, VA	Private Pond	03/22/2008
Smallmouth Bass, 6 lbs. 2 oz., 22 ins.	Ralph Jones, Pulaski, VA	Claytor Lake	03/26/2008
Crappie, 3 lbs. 4 oz.	William Byrd, Franklin, VA	Blackwater River	03/19/2008
Rock Bass, 1 lbs., 14 oz.	Leonard Corum, Dolphin, VA	Nottoway River	03/23/2008
Sunfish, 1 lbs., 5 oz., 12 ins.	Thomas Branham, Jr., Pound, VA	Flannagan Reservoir	03/16/2008
White Bass, 3 lbs. 15 oz., 18 ins.	Johnathan Overstsreet, Goodview, VA	Smith Mountain Lake	03/17/2008
Striped Bass, 26 lbs. 14 oz., 41 ½ ins.	Glenn Gardner, Pearisburg, VA	Claytor Lake	03/10/2008
Hybrid Striped Bass	No Entry	No Entry	No Entry
Freshwater Drum	No Entry	No Entry	No Entry
White Perch, 1 lbs. 12 oz.	Robert Dodge, Suffolk, VA	Private Pond	03/13/2008
Channel Catfish, 15 lbs. 0 oz., 34 ins.	Tim Cannon, Jr., Virginia Beach, VA	Back Bay	03/15/2008
Blue Catfish, 75 lbs. 2 oz., 48 ¼ ins.	Matthews Johnson, Williamsburg, VA	Chickahominy River	03/21/2008
Flathead Catfish, 28 lbs., 0 oz., 41 ins.	Edwin Fields, Sr., Powhatan, VA	James River	03/25/2008
Rainbow Trout, 9 lbs. 3 oz., 28 ins.	Gary Edwards, Galax, VA	Pigg River	03/02/2008
Brook Trout, 4 lbs. 4 oz., 17 ½ ins.	Mark Haupt, Roanoke, VA	Pigg River	03/24/2008
Brown Trout, 8 lbs. 4 oz., 25 1/4 ins.	Cliff Songer, Pearisburg, VA	Jennings Creek	03/06/2008
Chain Pickerel, 6 lbs. 13 oz., 26 ½ ins.	Sarah Pearman, Radford, VA	Private Pond	03/02/2008
Muskellunge, 28 lbs. 0 oz., 45 ins.	Michael Funkhouser, Front Royal, VA	Shenandoah River	03/13/2008
Northern Pike	No Certified Weight Entry	No Certified Weight Entry	No Certified Weight Entry
Walleye, 8 lbs. 6 oz., 29 ¼ ins.	Christopher Thomas, Jr., Glade Spring, VA	South Holston Reservoir	03/29/2008
Yellow Perch, 2 lbs. 8 oz., 14 ins.	Spencer Musick, Speedwell, VA	Claytor Lake	03/21/2008
Gar	No Entry	No Entry	No Entry
Bowfin	No Certified Weight Entry	No Certified Weight Entry	No Certified Weight Entry
Carp	No Certified Weight Entry	No Certified Weight Entry	No Certified Weight Entry

PLEASE NOTE: You can find all you need to know about the Trophy Fish Program at www.dgif.virginia.gov or call 804-367-1293.

